UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 1770

	1	A RESOLUTION	honoring the A	Adair County	High School	marching bar
--	---	--------------	----------------	--------------	-------------	--------------

- WHEREAS, in October 2017, at Papa John's Stadium in Louisville, Kentucky, the
- 3 Adair County High School marching band captured the Kentucky Music Educators
- 4 Association Class AA State Championship, defeating semifinalists Garrard County High
- 5 School, Estill County High School, and Larue County High School to win their 22nd state
- 6 title; and
- WHEREAS, the band also recently traveled to Indianapolis, Indiana, where it
- 8 competed at Lucas Oil Stadium against 11 other marching bands, capturing its fourth
- 9 consecutive and sixth overall Class A national championship; and
- WHEREAS, it is rightful that this honorable body commend those groups that reach
- a level of excellence that serves as a model for all the youth in this Commonwealth; and
- WHEREAS, the Adair County High School marching band deserves such
- recognition, and on this day the body commends all the students who participated in the
- most recent state and national championships; and
- WHEREAS, in so doing, the body also congratulates Director Tom Case, all the
- 16 families and support staff who helped make these extraordinary feats possible, and the
- 17 entire Adair County community that has come together behind these talented students;
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 19 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 20 Kentucky:
- 21 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor the Adair County High
- 22 School marching band for their recent accomplishments, including their 22nd Kentucky
- 23 Music Educators Association state championship and their sixth Class A national
- championship.
- 25 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of the Adair
- 26 County High School marching band.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this

XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 1770

1 Resolution to Senator Max Wise for delivery.